
 
 

 

                

 

MYcÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

 

 

evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ 2022 

Bangladesh National Bibliography 2022 
 

 

 

 

 

evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’vMvi 

AviKvBfm I MÖš’vMvi Awa`ßi 

ms¯‹…wZ welqK gš¿Yvjq, XvKv 

2024  

 

 



i 
 

 

evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ 2022 

m¤úv`K                                      :  ‡gv: Avãyi iwk` 

                                                  cwiPvjK (hyM¥mwPe) 

 

mn‡hvMx m¤úv`K                           :   †gvt Rvgvj DwÏb 

                                                  wPd weewjIMÖvdvi/DccwiPvjK  

 

                                                                            gynv¤§` gymwjg DwÏb 

                                                  weewjIMÖvdvi  

                                                                                           

                                                                        

 

m~wPKi‡Y                                     :   mvwggv Bqvmwgb, jvB‡eªwiqvb   

                                               :   †gvmvt gvndzRv †eMg, GmwUG   

                                               :   eveyj AvLZvi, GmwUG 

                                               :   †gvt †ZŠwn` Bgvg, GmwUG    

                                               :   mvweÎx ivbx cvj, GmwUG                                                                       

                                               :   bvRbxb AvLZvi KuvKb, K¨vUvjMvi 

                                               :   †gv: gvnveye Bmjvg, †RwUG  

                                                        :    †gv: AvRnviæj Bmjvg, †RwUG                                                                                                                    

                                                         

 

evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’vMvi 

AviKvBfm I MÖš’vMvi Awa`ßi 

ms¯‹…wZ welqK gš¿Yvjq, XvKv 

2024 

 



ii 
 

 

 

cÖKvkbvq : 
W. mvjgv ggZvR 

gnvcwiPvjK  

AviKvBfm I MÖš’Mvi Awa`ßi 

cÖKvkKvj : gvP© 2024 

mn‡hvwMZvq : 
†gvt kvgxg Avn‡¤§` I bvmwib Av³vi, Awdm mnKvix Kvg Kw¤úDUvi 

gy ª̀vÿwiK, Rq PµeZ©x I  wbwZk P› ª̀ ZvjyK`vi, eyKmU©vi 

gy ª̀Y : evsjv‡`k miKvwi gy ª̀Yvjq, XvKv 

†hvMv‡hvM      : evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’vMvi  

32, wePvicwZ ‰mq` gvneye †gv‡k©` miwY 

AvMviMvuI, †k‡ievsjv bMi, XvKv-1207 

†dvb : +৮৮-০২-২২২২১৮৩৪৬,  +৮৮-০২-২২২২১৮৩৪৫ 

B†gBj : dg@nanl.gov.bd,  nanldirector@gmail.com                      

I‡qemvBU : www.nanl.gov.bd 

MÖš’¯̂Z¡  : evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’vMvi 

AvBGmweGb

  

: 978-984-35-5707-0 

   

   

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



iii 
 

 
 

cªKvk‡Ki K_v 

  

hyM-hyMvšÍ‡ii wPšÍv-†PZbv, mvwnZ¨-ms¯‹…wZ, BwZnvm-HwZn¨, A_©bxwZ, ivRbxwZ, mgvR-mf¨Zvi DÌvb-

cZb wjwLZ I MÖš’iƒ‡c cÖKvwkZ nq| mf¨Zvi DrKl© mva‡b MÖ‡š’i f~wgKv Acwimxg| MÖš’ m¤úwK©Z 

†gŠwjK Z‡_¨i c×wZMZ mswÿß weeiYx n‡jv MÖš’cwÄ| hvi gva¨‡g eB m¤ú‡K© ª̀æZ aviYv cvIqv hvq| 

RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ GKwU RvwZi eyw×e„wËK I mvs¯‹…wZK Kg©Kv‡Ði `c©Y| Gi gva¨‡g GKwU †`‡ki  †gŠwjK I 

m„Rbkxj cÖKvkbvi mvwe©K wPÎ cÖwZdwjZ nq|  GwU RvwZi gyw ª̀Z mKj †gŠwjK, eyw×e„wËK I m„Rbkxj 

K‡g©i cÖwZdjb NUvq| eZ©gvb I fwel¨r cÖR‡b¥i ¯v̂‡_© AviKvBfm I MÖš’vMvi Awa`ßi evsjv‡`‡k 

cÖKvwkZ eyw×e„wËK I Ávb PP©vi mKj gyw ª̀Z Dcv`vb Z_v MÖš’ivwR msMÖn I msiÿY K‡i| msM„nxZ Gme 

cÖKvkbv mvgMÖxi mgš̂‡q RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ (National Bibliography) cÖYqb I cÖKvk Kiv Gi Ab¨Zg ‡gŠwjK 

`vwqZ¡|  

KwcivBU AvB‡b AviKvBfm I MÖš’vMvi Awa`ß‡i cy¯ÍKvw` msMÖn Kiv nq| GK cwÄKv eQ‡i msM„nxZ 

GmKj cÖKvkbvi mgš̂‡q evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ cÖYqb Kiv nq| GB MÖš’cwÄ  †`‡ki wewfbœ MÖš’vMv‡ii 

Rb¨ cy¯ÍK wbe©vPb I K¨vUvjM ˆZwi‡Z mnvqK f~wgK cvjb K‡i| 2022 mv‡j evsjv‡`‡k cÖKvwkZ 

m„Rbkxj MÖš’ivwRi Mªš’cwÄMZ Z_¨vewj AšÍf©y³ n‡q‡Q Ôevsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ 2022Õ-G । ‡`wk-

we‡`kx M‡elK-cvVK, cÖKvkK-‡jLK, MÖš’vMvi †ckvRxexmn mswkøó mevB GB MÖš’cwÄ †_‡K DcK…Z n‡eb 

e‡j Avwg wek¦vm Kwi| MÖš’cwÄ‡Z _vKv Awb”QvK…Z fyj ÿgvmy›`i „̀wó‡Z †`Lvi Aby‡iva iB‡jv | 

RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ wbqwgZ cÖKv‡ki j‡ÿ¨ µvk †cÖvMÖv‡gi AvIZvq B‡Zvg‡a¨ 2023 mv‡j cÖKvwkZ cy¯Í‡Ki 

wWwRUvj K¨vUvjwMs‡qi Kvh©µg ïiæ n‡q‡Q| Avkv Kwi kxNªB evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ 2023 cÖKvwkZ 

n‡e| KwcivBU AvBb, 2023 Gi  59 aviv Abyhvqx cy¯ÍK cÖKv‡ki 60 w`‡bi g‡a¨ Ges mvgwqKx I 

msev`cÎ cÖKvwkZ nIqv gvÎ RvZxq MÖš’vMv‡i Rgv`v‡bi eva¨evaKZv i‡q‡Q| MÖš’cwÄ wbqwgZ cÖKv‡ki 

j‡ÿ¨ cÖKvkK, †jLK I mswkøó mK‡ji wbKU h_vmg‡q cy¯ÍKvw` RvZxq MÖš’vMv‡i Rgv`v‡bi Aby‡iva 

iB‡jv| Ôevsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ 2022’ cÖKvk Kivi Rb¨ mswkøó mKj‡K AvšÍwiK ab¨ev` RvbvB| 

RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ cÖKvkbvi wel‡q †h-†Kv‡bv BwZevPK civgk© mv`‡i M„nxZ n‡e|     

 

                                                                                        W. mvjgv ggZvR 

    22 Rvbyqvwi, 2024                                                                gnvcwiPvjK                                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                  AviKvBfm I MÖš’vMvi Awa`ßi 



iv 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

m¤úv`‡Ki  K_v 
 
 
 

RvwZi wPšÍv-‡PZbv I mvs¯‹…wZK HwZ‡n¨i aviK I evnK  n‡”Q MÖš’| RvwZi ‡Kv‡bv wbw`©ó mg‡qi eyw×e„wËK, 

D™¢vebx I mvs¯‹…wZK AMÖMwZ Rvbvi gva¨g n‡jv RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ| GKwU ‡`‡ki MÖš’mvgMÖxi MÖš’cwÄMZ Z‡_¨i 

c×wZMZ web¨vm n‡jv evsjv‡`k  RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ| evsjv‡`k RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ GKwU evwl©K cÖKvkbv| RvZxq 

MÖš’vMv‡i msM„nxZ MÖš’ivwRi Z_¨‡K welq I e‡Y©i µg Abyhvqx ‰eÁvwbK Dcv‡q MÖš’cwÄ‡Z wea„Z nq| G‡Z GK 

cwÄKv eQ‡i evsjv‡`‡k cÖKvwkZ I evsjv‡`‡ki evB‡i cÖKvwkZ evsjv‡`k m¤úwK©Z cÖKvkbvmg~‡ni mvgwMÖK wPÎ 

cÖwZdwjZ nq| RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ M‡elK, BwZnvmwe` I AbymwÜrmy cvVK‡K Zvi Kvw•ÿZ cy¯ÍK m¤ú‡K© Z_¨ cÖ`v‡b 

mnvqZv K‡i| mvwnZ¨-ms¯‹…wZ, BwZnvm-HwZn¨, wkÿv-M‡elYv, Ávb-weÁvb I eyw×e„wËK PP©vq RvZxq MÖš’cwÄ 

¸iæZ¡c~Y© f~wgKv cvjb K‡i| G MÖš’cwÄi mnvqZvq eZ©gvb I fwel¨r cÖRb¥ mvwnZ¨-ms¯‹…wZmn Ávb-weÁv‡bi mKj 

kvLvq avivevwnK DrKl© mva‡b mÿg n‡e e‡j Avwg Avkv Kwi|  

 

KvwiMwi Rbe‡ji ¯̂íZv I AbeavbZvekZ AvšÍwiK †Póv m‡Ë¡I MÖš’cwÄ‡Z wKQz fzjÎæwU _vKv A¯̂vfvweK bq| 

KvwiMwi I mvaviY fzjÎæwUmg~n ¶gvmy›`i `„wó‡Z †`Lvi Aby‡iva iB‡jv| GQvov RvZxq MÖš’cwÄi gv‡bvbœq‡b †h-

†Kv‡bv ai‡bi MVbg~jK civgk© mv`‡i MªnY Kiv n‡e|  

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                             ‡gv: Avãyi iwk` 

  Rvbyqvwi, 2024                                                                              cwiPvjK                                                                                                       

                                                                                      AviKvBfm I MÖš’vMvi Awa`ßi 

 

 

 



v 
 

 

 

 

MÖš’cwÄ e¨envi m¤úwK©Z wKQz Z_¨ 

 

01. cÖKvkbv g‡bvbqb/wbev©Pb: GB MÖš’cwÄ‡Z e¨wZµg Qvov 2022 mv‡j evsjv‡`‡k wewfbœ cÖKvkbv ms ’̄v/†jLK 

Ges miKvwi Avav-miKvwi ms ’̄v KZ…©K cÖKvwkZ bZzb I †gŠwjK eB/cÖKvkbv cÖvwaKvi Abymv‡i wbev©wPZ Ges 

AšÍf©y³ Kiv n‡q‡Q| evQvB‡qi †ÿ‡Î wbgœœiƒc †kªwYi cÖKvkbv MÖš’cwÄ‡Z AšÍfy©³ nqwb : 

 

K) QvÎQvÎx‡`i Rb¨ †bvUeB, MvBWeB,  mnvwqKv BZ¨vw`; 

L) weÁvcb me©¯̂ evwYwR¨K cÖKvkbv; 

M) wVKvbv/cÖKvkbv ms ’̄vi cwiPqwenxb eB; 

N) msev`, mvgwqKxi cÖ_g msL¨vi cieZx© msL¨vmg~n; 

O) cvÐzwjwc/AcÖKvwkZ MÖš’; 

P) wej‡¤ ̂RgvK…Z MÖš’; 

Q) µqK…Z †`wk-we‡`wk MÖš’ Ges 

R) gvbwPÎ, †Møve, PvU© । 
 

02. bZzb cÖKvkbv msMÖn †KŠkj : †`‡ki KwcivBU AvB‡bi wjM¨vj wWcwRU ¶gZve‡j RvZxq MÖš’vMvi 

evsjv‡`‡ki f~L‡Ð cÖKvwkZ bZzb I m„Rbkxj cÖKvkbvi GKwU K‡i Kwc Rgv MÖnY K‡i _v‡K| wewfbœ †jLK 

I cÖKvkK KZ…©K WvK‡hv‡M, nv‡Z nv‡Z †cÖwiZ/M„nxZ mKj bZzb cÖKvkbv msMÖn Kiv nq| GQvov RvZxq 

MÖš’vMvi †`ke¨vcx msMªn Awfhvb cwiPvjbvi gva¨‡g 2022 mv‡j cÖKvwkZ bZzb cÖKvkbv msMÖnc~e©K G 

MÖš’cwÄ‡Z AšÍf©y³ Kiv n‡q‡Q|     

03. evwn¨K web¨vm : MÖš’cwÄ‡Z cÖ_g As‡k evsjv I c‡ii As‡k Bs‡iwR fvlvq cÖKvwkZ cÖKvkbvmg~‡ni 

MÖš’cwÄMZ Z_¨vw` cwi‡ekb Kiv n‡q‡Q| 

04. welqe ‘̄ web¨vm : MÖš’cwÄ‡Z cÖKvkbvmg~‡ni Z_¨vewj †kªwYK…Z welq, †jLK, wk‡ivbvg I cÖKvkK wbN©‡Èi 

gva¨‡g Pvifv‡M web¨vm Kiv n‡q‡Q| †jLK, wk‡ivbvg I cÖKvkK‡`i bvg AvwfavwbK A_©vr e‡Y©i µgvbyhvqx 

mvRv‡bv n‡q‡Q|  

05. †kªwYKiY : cÖKvkbvmg~‡ni †kªwYKiY AvšÍR©vwZKgv‡bi  Dewey Decimal Classification (DDC) Gi 23Zg 

ms¯‹iY 2014 †Z Abym„Z n‡q‡Q|  



 

 

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PART II 
 

ENGLISH 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Bangladesh National Bibliography 2022 

 

The National Library of Bangladesh 
Department of Archives and Libraries 

Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Dhaka 

 

 

 

 

Editor : 
Md. Abdur Rashid 

Director (Joint Secretary) 

  Associate Editor : MD. Jamal  UddIn 

Chief  Bibliographer/Deputy Director  

   Muhammad Muslim Uddin 

Bibliographer  

 

In Catalouging 

 

:          Shamima Easmin, Librarian  

 :    Mst. Mahfuza Begum, STA 

 :  Babul Akhtar, STA 

                                                                       : Md. Touhid Emem, STA 

 : Sabitry Rani Paul, STA 

 : Nazneen Akhter Kakon, Cataloguer 

 :    Md. Mahabub Islam,  JTA 

 : Md. Azharul Islam,  JTA 

                
 

 



 

 

 

Published by : 
Dr. Salma Momtaz 

Director General 

Department of Archives & Libraries  

Year of Publication : March, 2024 

 

In Assistance 
 

Md. Shamim Ahamed, & Nasrin Akther, Office 

Assistantant Cum Computer Typist, Joy 

Chakrobortiy & Nitish Chandra Talukdar, Book 

Sorter 

Printed by : Bangladesh Government Press, Dhaka 

Contact  

 

: National Library of Bangladesh 

32, Justice Syed Mahbub Morshed Sarani 

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 

Dhaka-1207 

 

Phone                                    

: 

:      
 

+88-02-222218346,  +88-02-222218345 

 

+৮৮-০২-২২২২১৮৩৪৬,  +৮৮-০২-২২২২১৮৩৪৫ e-mail : dg@nanl.gov.bd,  nanldirector@gmail.com 

Website : www.nanl.gov.bd 

Copyright : National Library of Bangladesh 

ISBN : 978-984-35-5707-0 

   

        

        
   

              

              

               

 



 

 

 

Take ISBN from the National Library of 

Bangladesh for the 

Publicity of your new publications under 

The Government arrangement. 
- The National Library of Bangladesh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Editor’s Speech  

 Like a mirror National bibliography reflects the clear picture of the publishing patterns and 

excellence of a country by enlisting its publishing output. It is a systematic and well organized list 

of the publications of a particular country during a specific period. The entries included in the 

bibliography provide the scenario of culture, research trends, literary works, intellectual pursuits, 

advancement and interest of a country.   

        The core responsibility of the National Library of Bangladesh is to publish the Bangladesh 

National Bibliography as mentioned in all national education reports and cultural policy. The prime 

objective of the Bangladesh National Bibliography (BNB) is to enlist the publications and books 

deposited in the National Library under the Copyright Act during a calendar year. The Bangladesh 

National Bibliography 2022 contains all the new publications of Bangladesh published in 2022 and 

deposited in the National Library of Bangladesh. This annual issue is very effective for the benefit 

of the researcher, academia and intelligentsia as well as for the public at large. The bibliographic 

entries included in this bibliography also play a key role in cataloguing and classification guideline 

for other libraries of the country. 

The first annual National Bibliography of our country is the Bangladesh National 

Bibliography 1972 which was published in 1974. The BNB is published more or less regularly 

during the period from 1972 to 1991. There was a little discontinuity in timely publishing the BNB 

during the period from 1992 to 2000 due to some technical limitations. At present, the National 

Library of Bangladesh is about to get over the backlog of BNB to be published. 

 In spite of our sincerity, some technical and general errors might be found in the current 

issue of 2022. More attention would be given in the forthcoming issues and any suggestions from 

any side would be addressed with due importance. 

 

 

                                                                                                 Md. Abdur Rashid 

January, 2024                                                                                                       Director 

                                                                                             The National Library of Bangladesh    

                                                                                              Department of Archives and Libraries 

 



 

 

     

Some information about the National Bibliography 2022 

 

Publication Coverage: New printed publications published in English in Bangladesh in 2022 and 

deposited voluntarily by writers and publishers to the National Library as well as collected by the 

National Library Collection Team from the different areas of Bangladesh under the Copyright Act, 

2000 (Ammended-2005), have been incorporated in this section.  

The following types of publications have been excluded- 

  a.   Advertisement oriented commercial publications. 

  b.   Students’ Note book/Guide/Made easy etc. 

  c.   Journals, periodicals, newspapers except 1st issue of the 1st Volume.  

  d.  Debates and commentaries of the National Assembly of Bangladesh. 

  e.  Publications void of imprint, collation i.e.  place, publishers, date, pagination, price etc. 

  f.  Maps, Globes, Charts. etc. 

Arrangement : Like Bengali Section, this English Section has also adopted 4 dimensional 

approaches to provide possible detailed information about a particular publication. 

The four dimensions are: 

1.    Subject code/Classification Number based  

2.   Author entry based 

3.   Title entry based 

4.   Publishers entry based 

All entries i.e. Author, Title, Publisher have been arranged alphabetically.  

Subject Code/Classification Number: To build up subject Code/Classification number of the 

publication, 23rd edition of Dewey Decimal Classification (DDC) has been followed. In addition, to 

build up the geographical area’s code number of different places of Bangladesh, some special 

guidelines prepared by the National Library has been followed. For Example – 

Public Administration Bangladesh 351.5492   

 



 

 

Entry: Anglo-American Cataloguing Rules (AACR-2) has been  followed in author’s entries  in 

general  with the exception of the Bengali Muslim/Hindu/Buddhist names. The Bengali 

Muslim/Hindu/Buddhist names in the author entries have been treated in the light of IFLA-

`96 Rules. For example: 

Abul Kashim Muhammed Fazlul Bari  

Fazlul Bari, Abul Kashim Muhammed  

 

Titles have remained same as those were found in the title pages of the concerned publications.  

In the main subject entries, endeavours have been made to uphold the particular publication with 

possible fullest range of information found therein. Author, title, place of publication, publisher’s 

name, year of publication, size, price etc. have been mentioned as bibliographic information. 

The number mentioned at the end of the subject entries within bracket means the accession number 

of publication received/deposited under the Copyright Law-2000 (Ammended-2005).                                                                                     

An example of an entry is given below:  

 

080.32   Political Essay 

Hussain, Akhter. Bangabandhu and Bangladesh : politics, culture and heritage. Dhaka : Academic 

Press and Publishers Library, 2022. 289 p.; 22 cm. Board. 600 TK. ISBN 9789848045763. (109333) 

 

Here, 080.32  is the Classification number of the subject Political Essay 

Hussain, Akhter is the author . 

Bangabandhu and Bangladesh is the title.   

politics, culture and heritage is the Sub title 

Dhaka is the place of publication. 

Academic Press and Publishers Library is the publisher. 

2022 is the year of publication. 

289 p. indicates total number of pages of the book. 

22 cm. indicates size of the book in centimetre. 

600 Tk.  indicates price of the book in taka. 

ISBN  9789848045763 means the International Standard Book Number of that book. (109333) indicates 

the accession number of publication received/deposited under the Copyright Act, 2023.                                                                                     

 



 

 

 

Statistics of Publications Based On Class/Subject 

 

 

 

 

Main Class/ Subject 

Bangla Publications English Publications 

Number of 

Publications 

Ratio of  

Tolal 

Publications 

(%) 

Number of 

Publications 

Ratio of  

Tolal 

Publications 

(%)  
Computer science, 

information & general works  

356  7.54% 

 

55   3.16% 

 

Philosophy & psychology  108  2.29% 

 

9  5.70% 

 

Religion       273  5.78% 

 

7 4.43% 

 

Social sciences 244  5.17% 

 

53  33.54% 

 

Language 20  0.42% 

 

3  1.90% 

 

Science 67  1.42% 

 

2  1.27% 

 

Technology 79  1.67% 

 

7  4.43% 

 

Arts & recreation 69  1.46% 

 

1 0.63% 

 

Literature 2992  63.38% 

 

43  27.23% 

 

History & geography 

  

513  10.87% 28   17.72% 

Total -                                                4920 Total - 180  
Total  Number of Bangla & English Publications = 5100  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Major Subject Codes/Classification Numbers used in the Bibliography 
 



 

 

000 Computer Science, Information & General 

works. 
                    100  Philosophy  

200 Religion 

                    297 Islam 

300 Social Sciences 

320.95492 Political Condition-Bangladesh 

                    370 Education 

400 Language 

420 English Language  

500 Science  

600 Technology 

620 Engineering 

700   Arts & Recreation 

800 Literature  

                    821  English-Poetry 

823 English-Novel 

824 English- Essays 

826 English-Letters 

900 History and Geography  

                    920  Biography 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Abbreviations used in the Bibliography 



 

 

APPL - Academic Press and Publisher Ltd. 

cm - Centimetre 

Co  -  Company 

ed. - Edited 

ills. - Illustrations 

JTA - Junior Technical Assistant 

Ltd.         - Limited 

ISBN - International Standard Book Number 

P. - Page/s 

Pvt. - Private 

Pub - Publication 

STA - Senior Technical Assistant 

Trans. - Translated 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PUBLISHED BANGLADESH NATIONAL BIBLIOGRAPHIES 

 



 

 

Issue number            Year of publication 

Annual issue, 1972       1974 

Annual issue, 1973       1976 

Annual issue, 1974       1979 

Annual issue, 1975       1980 

Annual issue, 1976       1983 

Annual issue, 1977       1985 

Annual issue, 1978-79 (Joint)     1986 

Annual issue, 1980       1990 

Annual issue, 1981-82 (Joint)     1990 

Annual issue, 1983-85 (Joint)     1992 

Annual issue, 1986-1989 (Not Published)                              - 

Annual issue, 1990       1994 

Annual issue, 1991       1994 

Annual issue, 1992-2000 (Not Published)                              - 

Annual issue, 2001-2002 (Joint)             2004 

Annual issue, 2003-2004 (Joint)             2005 

Annual issue, 2005       2006 

Annual issue, 2006       2007 

Annual issue, 2007       2008 

Annual issue, 2008       2009 

Annual issue, 2009       2012 

Annual issue, 2010                2014 

Annual issue, 2011       2016 

Annual issue, 2012       2016 

Annual issue, 2013       2016 

Annual issue, 2014                 2017 

Annual issue, 2015                 2018 

Annual issue, 2016                 2019 

Annual issue, 2017                 2022  

Annual issue, 2018                 2022 

Annual issue, 2019                 2022 

Annual issue, 2020                 2022 

Annual issue, 2021                 2023 

Issue number            Year of publication 

Annual issue, 2022                 2024 
 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Take   ISBN    from    the    National    Library 

of Bangladesh for the publicity of your new 

publications under the Government arrangement. 

-The National Library of Bangladesh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



040.34   Legal Articles. 

Mahmood, K. Shamsuddin. Coeval Cutting- Edge Legal Issues of Bangladesh.  Dhaka: Mullick 

Brothers, 2022. 103 p.; 22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789849467878. (111589) 

080.32   Political Essay 

Hussain, Akhter. Bangabandhu and Bangladesh : politics, culture and heritage. Dhaka : 

Academic Press and Publishers Library, 2022. 289 p.; 22 cm. Board. 600 TK. ISBN 

9789848045763. (109333) 

089.352  Article on Development 

Bhuiya, Shajahan. Development Mosaics : a collection of articles on development and related 

topics.   Dhaka : APPI, 2022. 157 p.; 21 cm. Board. 375 TK. ISBN 9789848045817. (114415) 

089.9144 General Essay 

Rezaul Karim, K.M. Selected Writings of Professor Dr. Abdul Quadir Bhuiyan.   Dhaka : Abdul 

Quadir Bhuiyan Foundation, 2022. 126 p.;  22 cm. Board. 150 TK. ISBN 9789843528728. 

(109398) 

100 Philosophy 

Khan, Galib Ahsan. Reconstruction of some Philosophical ideas.   Dhaka : Jatiya Sahitya 

Prakash, 2022. 255 p.;  22 cm. Board. 480 TK. ISBN 9847000004789. (111427) 

128  Mind of body 

Bibha, Ayesha J. Mindspeed : how ambitious leaders cleverly use their minds over time and 

energy.  Dhaka : R & R Publications, 2022. 285 p.: ills.; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849678304. 

(110352) 

179.9 virtoes 

Haider, Syed Mustansir. Azmat-e-Ashra-e-Mubashra.   Dhaka : joltorongo pub., 2022. 152 p.;  

22 cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9789849659709. (109267) 

200  Relegious 

Kazi Nurul Islam. Religions for Peace.   Dhaka : Academia Publishing House Ltd, 2022. 114 P.;  

22 Cm. Board. 220 TK. ISBN 9789843526014. (114248) 

203.5 Temples  

Shahin Alam. Md. Temples of Bangladesh.   Dhaka : Department of Archaeology, 2022. 143 p.;  

22 cm. Board. 300 TK. ISBN 978984534019. (114915) 



294.5  Hindu religion  

Adhikary, Niranjan. Hindu Religion and Moral Education class eight.   Dhaka : National 

Curriculam and Textbook Board.,  2022. 124p.; 22cm. Board.  ISBN . (113797) 

297.01  Treatment of Health & Medicine 

Karim, Syed Sajedul. Beliefs in Life Here and here-after.   Dhaka : Digontho Publisher, 2022. 

463 p.: ill; 22cm. Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789848151945. (109412) 

297.01  Islamic theory  

Hazzaz Ahmed. Islamic Thoughts & Theories.   Dhaka : Adarsha, 2022. 294 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

650 TK. ISBN 9789849614913. (114258) 

297.122  QURÁN  

Shaykh ul islam . (Tran.) The Glorious QUR'ÁN.   Dhaka : Minhaj Publication, 2022. 702 p.; 21 

cm. Board. 250 TK. ISBN 9781908229106. (111918) 

297.122404 Quran - Special Topics of Arabic Texts 

Ilahi Rahman, Sheikh Ahkam . (Junnun). Light of Orders.   Dhaka : Uniroot Media and 

Communication Ltd., 2022. 779 p.; 700 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789843513298. (109062) 

297.54  Zakat Administration 

Zohurul Islam, Muhammad. Zakat Administration.  Dhaka : BIIT, 2022. 308p;  22 cm. Board. 

550 TK. ISBN 9789848471746. (114409) 

297.63  Prophet Muhammad  

Ayvalli, Ramazan. My Beloved Prophet . (sm) [Part-1].   Dhaka : Boisoi, 2022. 200 p.; 22 cm. 

Board. 550 TK. ISBN 9789849646839. (109403) 

Rana, Muhammad Farooq. A REAL SKETCH OF THE PROPHET MUHAMMAD.   Dhaka : 

Minhaj publication, 2022. 128 P.;  22 Cm. Board. 220 TK. ISBN 9781913553098. (112508) 

301 Sociology  

Hoque, Mohammad Zahirul. Fundamental Concepts of Sociology.   Dhaka : Ahmed Publishing 

House, 2022. 128 p.;  22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789841108922. (113321) 

Howlader, Sushil Ranjan. Nature, course, and causes of change in social systems and civilization 

: a utilitarianistic analysis of human history.  Dhaka : A H Development publishing house, 2022. 

588 p.;  21 cm. Board. 1750 TK. ISBN 9789849364665. (111879) 



303.04  Social Change 

Mohammed Belayet Hossain. Public Safety and Security Through Private Security Service : The 

Bangladesh Perspective.  Dhaka: Choitro, 2022. 224 p.;  22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 

9789849525035. (109335) 

303.34 Leadership 

Panday, Pranab Kumar. A Tale of a Successful Leader : corona pandemic and government 

response in Bangladesh.  Dhaka : Bateshwar Barnon . (Pvd.) Ltd., 2022. 213 p.; 22 cm. Board. 

405 TK. ISBN 9789849461371. (110273) 

303.44  Growth and development  

Kazi Matin Uddin ahmed (ed.). GEOSCIENCES FOR SOCIETY AND SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT OF  BANGLADESH.   Dhaka: Department of Geology, 2022. 312 P.;  22 cm. 

Board. 1000 TK. ISBN 9789843526519. (113335) 

Talukder, Md. Mahmud Hassan. Issues of Urban Development : Bangladesh and Hong Kong 

perspective.  Rangpur : Idea Prokashon, 2022. 248 p.;  22 cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 

9789849669241. (112995) 

305.231  Development of Childs 

Tasnim, Shamima. Overcoming the challenges of teenage parental rule of role.   Dhaka : A H 

Dev., 2022. 73 p.;  21 cm. Board. 500 TK. ISBN 9789849194996. (113258) 

305.4  Women  

Azizun Nahar Islam. Women and Values in Islam.   Dhaka: BIIT Publications,  2022. 87p.; 200 

tk. 22cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849673101. (114408) 

305.42  Role of Women & Dignity 

Elora Shehabuddin. Sisters in the Mirror.   Dhaka: University Press Limited, 2022. 398 p.;  22 

cm. Board.  ISBN 9789845063944. (113319) 

306.095492 Culture of Bangladesh   

A. F. Salauddin Ahmed  . (ed.) . Bangladesh : National Culture and heritage.  Dhaka: University 

Press Limited, 2022. 538 p.;  22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789845062732. (112641) 

Salahuddin Ahmed, A.F. An Introductory Reader Bangladesh : national culture and heritage.  

Dhaka : The University Press Limited, 2022. 538 p.;  22 cm. Board. 3200 TK. ISBN 

9789845062725. (112471) 



307.1416 Urban Development 

Khan, Md. Shaukot Ali. The Progression : urban & regional development planning perspectives.  

Dhaka : Shahitya Prakash, 2022. 421 p.; 22 cm. Board. 1500 TK. ISBN 9847012403600. 

(113464) 

310  Statistics 

Bureau of Statistics. Statistical Pocketbook.   Dhaka: Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics. 2022. 54 

P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789844750623. (113333) 

Bureau of Statistics . (BBS) Statistical Yearbook Bangladesh 2022.   Dhaka : Bangladesh Bureau 

of Statistics . (BBS), 2022. 560 p.;  22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789844750630. (113465) 

320.095492  Politics Banglades 

Nurul Kabir. Birth of Bangladesh : the politics of history and the history of politics.  Dhaka : 

Samhati publications, 2022. 1230 p. :  22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849665762. (114627) 

Riaz, Ali. More than meets the eye : Essays on Bangladeshi politics.  Dhaka : University press 

limited, 2022. 230 p. :  22 cm. Board. 550 TK. ISBN 9789845063777. (111643) 

320.954  Political Situation- India 

Ahrar Ahmad. Political Parties in India.  Dhaka: University Press Limited, 2022. 184 p.;  22 cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9789845063814. (113283) 

321.8  Democracy  

Hossain, Zahid. The right to Govern : Principles of credible democratic election.  Dhaka : 

Kamrul Book House, 2022. 183 p.; 22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789849642633 . (109955) 

321.8095492  Democrative Government-Bangladesh. 

Bashir Ahmed. Governance Development Diplomacy : Bangladesh Perspective.  Dhaka: Shrabon 

Prokashoni,  2022. 190p.; 500 tk. 22cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849609988. (110399) 

323  Human Rights 

Hussain, Akhter. Human Rights : Issues and Challenges. Dhaka: APPL, 2022. 229p.; 500 tk. 

22cm. Board.  ISBN 9789848045787. (109318) 

Tariq ul Hakim. Companies are citizens enforcement of fundamental rights.   Dhaka : Mullick 

Brothers, 2022. 176 p.;  22 cm. Board. 500 TK. ISBN 9789849467847. (114839) 

323.352  Children Relation with Government 



Manzoorul Islam, Syed (ed.). 50 years of Bangladesh for children.   Dhaka : Prothoma 

Prokashan, 2022. 142 p.;  22 cm. Board. 700 TK. ISBN 9789849675006. (112947) 

327.11  Political Economy Introduction 

 John Richards. The Political Economy of Education in South Asia : John Richards. Dhaka: 

Prothoma Prokashan, 2022. 231 p.;  22 cm. Board. 500 TK. ISBN 9789849688518. (114808) 

327.2 Diplomacy 

Hemayet Uddin. Diplomacy in obscurity : a memoir.  Dhaka : The University Press Limited, 

2022. 209 p.; 800 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789845063739. (114423) 

330.95492   Economy of Bangladesh 

Ahmed, Sharif  Uddin (ed.). Bangladesh Economic Review 2022.  Dhaka: Finance Division, 

2022. 365 p.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (109903) 

Ahmed, Sharif  Uddin  (ed.). 50 Years Of Bangladesh: Sharif Uddin Ahmed (ed.). Dhaka: 

Prothoma Prokashon, 2022. 371 p.;  22 cm. Board. 1500TK. ISBN 9789849675013. (114830) 

Strategies for Economic Development of Bangladesh.   Dhaka : SJF Bangladesh, 2022. 641 p.;  

22 cm. Board. 00 TK. ISBN . (109999) 

339  Economics development 

ABDUL MAZID, MUHAMAD. EID ECONOMICS AND OTHER ESSAYS.   Dhaka : Nabarag 

Prokashani, 2022. 191 P.;  22 Cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9789849608912. (114357) 

340  Law  

Elahi, S.A.M Mahbub. Service Law Ready Reference.   Dhaka : Brothers Law Book House, 

2022. 340 p.;  22 cm. Board. 800 TK. ISBN 9789843491510. (109105) 

Ferdousi, Nahid. The Language of justice in practice.   Dhaka : appl. 2022. 90 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

300 TK. ISBN 9789848045725. (109331) 

Matin, M.A. A tale of two supreme courts.   Dhaka : Mullica Brothers, 2022. 375 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 700 TK. ISBN 9789849467861. (114840) 

Raziur rahman. Textbook on media and cyber law.   Dhaka : Beacon pub., 2022. 232 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9789849584582. (109983) 

340.08  International Trade 

Hussain, Motaher. Talks on Trade & Development.  Dhaka : Ahmed Publishing HOuse, 2022. 

191p;  22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789841108939. (113232) 



Rafiqul Islam, Mohammad. Shipping Logistics and International Trade.   Dhaka : Odommo 

Prokash, 2022. 167 P.;  22 Cm. Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789849665526. (111588) 

341.23  United Nations 

Ashiqul Islam (ed.). Fundamentals of model united nations.   Dhaka : Bornomala, 2022. 279 p.;  

21 cm. Board. 800 TK. ISBN 9789849644965. (114710) 

342.02  Constitution 

Law Commission. The journey of the constitution of Bangladesh.   Dhaka : Law Commission, 

2022. 323 p.;  21 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789843527066. (112053) 

351  Public Administration 

Salahuddin M. Aminuzzaman. Insights on Trust, Inclusiveness and Governance in South Asia.   

Dhaka: Prothoma Prokashan, 2022. 263 p.; 22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789849688556. 

(112979) 

355.02  War  

Fatma ahmed, Sabrina . (Tr.) War after the war : A Mother's tale.  Dhaka : Shahitya Prakash, 

2022. 171 p.;  22 cm. Board. 500 TK. ISBN 9847012403846. (114867) 

355.092  Biography of Naval Staff 

Nizam, Sarwar Jahan. Waves After Waves.   Dhaka: Toitombur, 2022. 263p.; 500 tk. 22cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9789849566878. (112394) 

358.18  Armored 

Forces. Jalal, Mohammad Shah. An Operation to Remember.  Brigadier General Mohammad 

Shah Jalal. Dhaka: Rawa Publication, 2022. 102 p.: ill; 22 cm. Board. 500 TK. ISBN 

9789849531242. (109152) 

362.1 People with Disability 

Rowshon Ara Romke. Sociology of Disability Stigmatization and Exclusion.   Dhaka : Shova 

Prokash, 2022. 174 p.; 300 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849473169. (111136) 

362.2  Mental Health 

Aich, Mithila. Bravely.   Chattogram: Kharimati,  2022. 108p.; 500 tk. 22cm. Board.  ISBN 

9789849684008 . (112174) 

 



363.289095492 Private Security Service – Bangladesh 

Hossain, Mohammed Belayet. Public Safety and Security through Private Security Service : the 

Bangladesh perspective.  Dhaka : Nyanjuli, 2022. 224 p.; 400 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 

9789849525035. (114421) 

363.73874 Global Warning 

Kamal, Sajed. The Renewable Energy Transition.   Dhaka : Samhati pub., 2022. 230 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 550 TK. ISBN 9789849665748. (112355) 

364.151095492 Genocide 

Muntasir Mamun . (ed.) . A to Z of Bangladesh genocide 1971.   Khulna :  centre for genocide-

torture and liberation war studies ; 2022.। 143p. :  22cm., Board. 350tk. ISBN 9789843527837. 

(112447) 

370  Education  

Hussain, Motaher. What I spoke What I wrote.   Dhaka : Anirban, 2022. 207 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

450 TK. ISBN 9789844071896. (113237) 

Rezaul Haque, Mohammad. How Much you Know.   Dhaka : Vinnomatra Prokashoni, 2022. 83 

p.;  22 cm. Board. 200TK. ISBN 9789849662242. (114530) 

371.32  Textbook 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Accounting : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 232 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113792) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Agriculture studies : Class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 140 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113806) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Agriculture studies : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 256 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113789) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Art and culture : Class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 92 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113837) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Art and Culture: Class VII.  Dhaka: 

National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 95 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113825) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Arts and crafts : Class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 72 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113811) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Arts and crafts : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 120 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113785) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Bangladesh and global studies class 3.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 75 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113582) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Bangladesh and global studies : Class eight.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 168 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113813) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Bangladesh and global studies : Class five.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 102 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113663) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Bangladesh and global studies : classes nine-ten.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 302 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113773) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Bangladesh and global studies : class four.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 90 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113907) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Buddhist religion and moral education : Class five.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 108 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113664) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Buddhist religion and moral education : classes 3.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 74 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113586) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Buddhist religion and moral education : classes nine-

ten.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 176 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 

. (113790) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Buddhist religion and moral education : class eight.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 128 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113798) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Buddhist religion and moral education : class four.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 64 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113910) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  BUDDHIST RELIGION STUDIES : 

CLASS SEVEN.  Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 85 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  

ISBN . (113822) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Buddhist religion studies : Class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 110 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113842) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Business entrepreneurship : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 163 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113791) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Career education  : Classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 100 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113774) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Christian religion and moral education.  Class eight.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 101 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113799) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Christian religion and moral education : Class five.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 92 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113665) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Christian religion and moral education : class three.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 68 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113585) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Christian religion and moral education : class four.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 88 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113911) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Christian Religion Studies : Class VII.  

Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 78 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113823) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Christian religion studies : class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 95 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113841) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Civics and citizenship : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 184 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113786) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Civics and citizenship : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 163 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113786) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Cristian religion and moral education : classes nine-

ten.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 158 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 

. (113781) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Digital  Technology : Class VII.  Dhaka: 

National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 150 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113821) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Digital  Technology : Class VII.  Dhaka: 

National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 150 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113821) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Digital technology : Class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 154 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113835) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Elementary Mathematics : Class three.  

Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2022. 115 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113580) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Elementary mathematics : Class five.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 159 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113659) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Elementary mathematics : class four.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 164 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113905) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Elementary mathematics : class two.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 100 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113956) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Elementary science : Class five.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 109 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113662) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Elementary science : class three.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 85 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113583) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Elementary science : class four.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 111 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113906) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English  : Class seven.  Dhaka : National curriculum 

and textbook Board. , 2022. 181 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113814) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English : class vi.  Dhaka : National curriculum and 

textbook Board. , 2022. 167 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113669) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English : Class six.  Dhaka : National curriculum and 

textbook Board. , 2022. 166 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113830) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English : Class seven.  Dhaka : National curriculum 

and textbook Board. , 2022. 183 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113702) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English : dakhil class seven.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 182 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113682) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  English Dakhil: Class VI.  Dhaka: 

National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2022. 167 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113611) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today  : Class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 144 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113812) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today  : Class 2.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 64 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113955) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : Class five.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 108 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113661) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : class 1.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 94 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113648) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : class 1.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 64p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113918) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : class one.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 114p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113644) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : Class 4.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 91 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113897) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : classes nine-ten, dakhil.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 203 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113623) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : class two.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 64 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113940) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : classes XI-XII and alim.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 206 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (115025) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : classes 3.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 81 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113589) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 144 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113716) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 203 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113754) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : classes nine-ten . (vocational).  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 203 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113775) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today : class two.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 64 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113954) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English for today dakhil : Class eight.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 132 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113729) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  ENGLISH FOR TODAY: Class  3.  

Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2022. 83 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113581) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English grammar and composition : dakhil, class 

eight.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 244 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  

ISBN . (113739) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English grammar and composition : class eight.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 244 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113719) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English grammar and composition : classes nine-ten.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 318 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113784) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.English grammar and composition : class eight.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 244 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113800) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND 

COMPOSITION: CLASS NINE- TEN.  Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 319 

P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113772) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Finance and banking : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 148 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113793) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Geography and environment : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka 

: National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 243 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113777) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Higher mathematics : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 348 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113779) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Hindu religion and moral education : Class five.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 86 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113666) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Hindu religion and moral education : classes nine-ten.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 144 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113754) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Hindu religion and moral education : class four.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 64 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113909) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Hindu religion and moral education : Class eight.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 124 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113797) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Hindu religion studies : Class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 83 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113843) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Hindu Religion Studies: Class Seven.  

Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 91P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113824) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.History and social science  an inquiry-based reader : 

Class six.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 124 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  

ISBN . (113833) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.History and social science . (an inquiry-based reader) : 

Class seven.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 124 p.; ills. : 22 cm. 

Board.  ISBN . (113826) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.History and social science activity book : Class six.  

Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 202 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . 

(113829) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.History of Bangladesh and world civilization : classes 

nine-ten.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 260 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  

ISBN . (113793) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Home science : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 216 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113776) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Home science : class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 132 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113801) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Islam and moral education  : Classes nine-ten.  Dhaka 

: National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 223 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113782) 

Abdul Mabud, Muhammad. Islam and Moral Education.   Dhaka : National curriculum and 

textbook Board. , 2022. 76 p.;  25 cm. Board. Free. ISBN . (113584) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Islam and moral education : Class five.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 140 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113660) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Islam and moral education : Class eight.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 144 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113796) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Islam and moral education : class four.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 95 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113908) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Islamic studies : Class seven.  Dhaka: 

National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2023 123 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113818) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Islamic studies : Class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 107 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113831) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Life and livelihood : Class  seven.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 182 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113839) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Life and livelihood : Class seven.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 182 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113827) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Life and livelihood : class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 140 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113839) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Mathematics : Class eight.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 196 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113807) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Mathematics : classes nine-ten.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 384 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113778) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Mathematics : class vii.  Dhaka : National curriculum 

and textbook Board. , 2022. 267 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113815) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Mathematics : class six.  Dhaka : National curriculum 

and textbook Board. , 2022. 235 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113840) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Physical education and health : Class eight.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 80 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113808) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Physical education, health science and sports : classes 

nine-ten.  Dhaka : National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 184 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  

ISBN . (113787) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Science : Class eight.  Dhaka : National curriculum 

and textbook Board. , 2022. 160 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113805) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Science exercise  Book: Class  Seven.  

Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2022. 130 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113820) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  Science exercise  Book: Class  Seven.  

Dhaka: National Curriculum and TextBoard., 2022. 130 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113820) 



National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Science exercise book : Class six.  Dhaka : National 

curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 186 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113834) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Science investigative study : Class seven.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 142 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113828) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Science investigative study : Class six.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 174 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113832) 

World Leader in Math. Singapore Math.   Dhaka: Light of Hope Ltd, 2022. 94 P.: ill; 22 cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9789849579953. (114657) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Teacher's guide english for today : Class 1.  Dhaka : 

National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 206 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113634) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Wellbeing : Class six.  Dhaka : National curriculum 

and textbook Board. , 2022. 139 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113836) 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board.Work and life oriented education : Class eight.  Dhaka 

: National curriculum and textbook Board. , 2022. 81 p.; ills. : 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . (113810) 

381  Marketing 

Monjur, Mushfik. Speak Like A Marketer.   Dhaka: Jalchhabi Prokashon, 2022. 95 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 260 TK. ISBN 9789849620426. (113352) 

Tanvir Hussain . ( Himel). Essential Social Media Marketing for Start-Up.   Dhaka: 38. 4 

Banglabazar , Dhaka-1100. 2022. 112 p.;  22 cm. Board. 260 TK. ISBN 9789843480835. 

(112802) 

382.9154 Trade Agreements - South Asia 

Neyamul Islam, Md. The Understanding of Free Trade Agreements : the rhetoric and reality of 

SAFTA.  Dhaka : The University Press Limited, 2022. 218 p.; 520 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 

9789845063821. (114420) 

398.8  English Rhymes 

Feroz Mukul, Mohammed. FM's Golden English : English of Grade -0.  Dhaka: FM 

Publications, 2022. 48 P.: ill; 22 cm. Board.  ISBN . () 

420  English 

Hafizur Rahman, S.M. Common confused English words.   Dhaka : Joyotee, 2022. 212 p.;  21 

cm. Board. 250 TK. ISBN 9789848054321. (109921) 



420.7 English Language Learning 

Jahurul Islam. Fundamental English Language Skills.   Dhaka : Friends' Book Corner, 2022. 416 

p.; 290 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9847002007719. (112968) 

Jahurul Islam. Teaching Second Language Skills.   Dhaka : Friends' Book Corner, 2022. 152 p.; 

195 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9847002007498. (112969) 

425  English Grammar 

Hossain, Mohammad Jakir. The Rules of English Pronunciation.   Dhaka : Shobdosholi, 2022. 

187 p.;  22 cm. Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789849624028. (114571) 

Monirul Islam . (Royal). An Exclusive English Grammar.   Dhaka : Royal Publication, 2022. 384 

p.;  22 cm. Board. 599 TK. ISBN 9789849647102. (110028) 

510  Math   

Singapori Math : World leader in math 2A.  Dhaka : Light of hop, 2022. 107 p.; 22 cm. Board. 

450TK. ISBN 9789849610564. 

Singapori Math : World leader in math 1B.  Dhaka : Light of hop, 2022. 93 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

450TK. ISBN 9789849579953. (114657) 

519.2 Probability  

Khan, M Skander Hayat. Elements of Probability Theory and its Applications.   Dhaka : 

university press, 2022. 351 p.;  22 cm. Board. 1200 TK. ISBN 9789845063975. (114290) 

571.992  Virus Diseases. 

Akhter Hussain Living with Covid-19.   Dhaka: Academic Press and Publishers library, 2022. 

133 P.;  22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789848045787. (109332) 

573.88 Vision 

Khalilur Rahman, Mohammad. Global Vision.   Dhaka : Nree Prokashon, 2022. 272 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 670 TK. ISBN 9789849561293. (111874) 

Monjur, Mushfik. The Vision Pulls your Business.   Dhaka : Jalchhabi Pro., 2022. 62 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 200 TK. ISBN 9789849620464. (113353) 

610  Treatment of Health & Medicine 

Kamrul Hassan Mozumbdr, Md. VEWPOINT : A Postgraduate Exam aid for in Anesthesiology.  

Dhaka : Dlphin Medical Books, 2022. 390 p.: ill; 22cm. Board. 650 TK. ISBN 9789843516008. 

(113996) 



613  Health 

Ranjan Howlader, Sushil. Methods of Research in Economics and Health economics.   Dhaka: 

AH Development Publishing House,  2022. 317 P.;  22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849364665. 

(113346) 

613.71 Exercise 

Mostafa, Salma . (Nusrat). Exercise of Power : by women characters in Ibsen's a doll's house, 

ghost, hedda habler, rosmersholm and the lady from the sea.  Dhaka : R&R Publications LTD, 

2022. 166 p.;  22 cm. Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789849595366. (110350) 

631.4  Soil Science 

Sattar, M.A. Millennium text book of soil science.   Dhaka : Afroza sattar, 2022. 555 p.;  21 cm. 

Board. 1000 TK. ISBN 9789843430373. (111913) 

651 Security Office Services 

Hossain, Mohammed Belayet. Public Safety and Security through Private Security Service : the 

Bangladesh perspective.  Dhaka : Nyanjuli, 2022. 224 p.;  22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 

9789849525035. (108902) 

741.5  Cartoons 

Mohammad Tauhidul Islam (ed.). Anti-Corruption Cartoons.  Mohammad Tauhidul Islam (ed.). 

Dhaka: Writers.ink, 2022. 319 p.: ill; 22 cm. Board. 850 TK. ISBN 9789843523075. (109173) 

808.838762  Science Fiction 

Gulshan E Yasmin. Scientist Hingti: science fiction.  Dhaka: Chayan Prokashan, 2022. 79 p.;  22 

cm. Board. 200 TK. ISBN 9789849571742. (109942) 

811.52 American Literature in English . (1900-1945) 

Gibran, Kahlil. The Prophet.   Dhaka : Friends' Book Corner, 2022. 140 p.; 175 TK. 22 cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9847002007085. (112967) 

820  English Literature 

Hasna Begum. Begum Rokeya The Feminist Views and Visions.   Dhaka: Jatiya Sahitya 

Prakash, 2022. 134 p.;  22 cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9847000004574. (111419) 

Sarder, Abdul Barik. Friends' Handbook of BCS Professional Cadre English Part-1.   Dhaka : 

Friends' Book Corner, 2022. 456 p.;  22 cm. Board. 395 TK. ISBN 9847002007160. (110354) 

 



821 English Poem 

Abu Karim. Hundred Poems.   Dhaka : Aditya Anik Prokashoni, 2022. 238 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

400 TK. ISBN 9789849674801. (110339) 

Fysal, R.A. Air strike poems.   Dhaka : Kobita charcha, 2022. 48 p.;  21 cm. Board. 200 TK. 

ISBN 9789849616115. (110376) 

Haider, Akbar . (Kiron). Seven Train & Some: love poems.  Dhaka: Ananya, 2022. 85 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789849607076. (114794) 

Kazi Fabia. Monster.  Dhaka : Chayan prokashan, 2022. 176 P.;  22 cm.  Board. 375 TK. ISBN 

9789849571728. (109924) 

Khan, Nabiha Wasimat. Dearest, You made it.  Nabiha Wasimat  Khan. Dhaka: Subarna pub, 

2022. 110 p.: ill; 22 cm. Board. 400TK. ISBN 9789849652779. (112525) 

Khan,Monsur Rahman. Unpublished Rumana Chowdhury.   Dhaka :  Pial printing & 

publications, 2022. 64p. :  22cm., Board. 200tk. ISBN 9789849555612. (109047) 

Mazumder, arshia. Pink sweater and foggy days.   Dhaka : Pencil publications, 2022. 71 p.;  21 

cm. Board. 200 TK. ISBN 9789849604778. (111958) 

Motaher Hussain. Poems at Leisure.   Dhaka : Anirban, 2022. 64 p.;  22 cm. Board. 200 TK. 

ISBN 9789844071865. (113238) 

Mrittika, Aahir. The Unforgiving City and I.   Dhaka : Bengal Pub., 2022. 96 p.;  22 cm. Board.  

TK. ISBN 97898494846446. (114650) 

Shamim, Siful Islam. A Loving breeze.   Dhaka : Jonoprio Prokashani, 2022. 80 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 200 TK. ISBN 97898496547316. (114488) 

Tarqur Rahman. Easy Way for Learning English Word & Spelling.   Dhaka: Priomukh 

Prokashon, 2022. 158 p.: ill; 22 cm. Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789848078570. (110839) 

823 English Fiction 

Ayesha Kabir (ed.). Framed Adrita Kibria.   Dhaka: Borshadupur, 2022. 77 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

200 TK. ISBN 9789849140061. (109745) 

Chowdhury, Umme Hani. My Golden Days with khaled.   Dhaka : Rushda Prokash, 2022. 48 p.;  

22 cm. Board. 150 TK. ISBN 9789849642633. (113489)                                                          

Mashiul Alam. Pakistan a novella.   Dhaka : Mowla Brothers, 2022. 78 p.;  21 cm. Board. 300 

TK. ISBN 9789849623489. (112845) 



Roy, Kashinath. The Memsaheb's foot.   Dhaka : Shahitya Prakash, 2022. 103 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

300 TK. ISBN 9847012403709. (114836)                                                          

Shahid Mohammad. Die young.   Dhaka : Shobdoshoily, 2022. 190 p.;  22 cm. Board. 380 TK. 

ISBN 9789849574361. (111170) 

Shelley, Rahman. Mother.   Dhaka: Matraprokash,  2022. 151p.; 360 tk. 22cm. Board.  ISBN 

9789849627471. ( 114806) 

Tahsin, Raika. Hurricane of heaven.   Dhaka : Darikoma publication, 2022. 79 p.;  21 cm. Board. 

350 TK. ISBN 9789845113199. (114838) 

823.01  English Short Story 

Nath, Parthih Kumar. The Unfinished.   Dhaka: The Royel Publishers,  2022. 87p.; 200 tk. 22cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9847025304307. (111060) 

823.0108 Set of English Stories  

Murshed, Rubaiya. Nobody's Children.   Dhaka : The University Press Limited, 2022. 270 p.; 

860 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789845063746. (114422) 

823.912 English Fiction . (1900-1945) 

Orwell, George. Animal Farm : a fairy story.  Dhaka : Friends' Book Corner, 2022. 132 p.;  22 

cm. Board. 175 TK. ISBN 9847002007726. (112966) 

843.912 French Fiction   

Saint-Exupery, Antone De. The Little Prince.   Dhaka : Friends' Book Corner, 2022. 134 p.; 175 

TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9847002007030. (112965) 

891.441  English Poem 

M. N. S Borhan. True Valentino To Every.    Dhaka: Pranto Prokashon, 2022. 80 p.;  22 cm.  

Board. 150 TK . ISBN 9789849449638. (109860) 

891.44301  Bengali Stories 

Biswas, Tanisha. Short Story.  Dhaka: Panjeree publication ltd., 2022. 88 p.;  22 cm. Board. 380 

TK. ISBN 9789846345117. (110306) 

Karim, M. Fazlul. Musafir Story of an Unrelenting Journey.  M. Fazlul Karim. Dhaka: Pathak 

shamabesh, 2022. 336 p.;  22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849621102. (112123) 

Tagore, Rabindranath. Kabuliwala and other stories.   Dhaka : Shahitya prakash, 2022. 203 p.;  

22 cm. Board. 500 TK. ISBN 9847012403679. (114837) 



 

910  Travels 

Choudhury, Nuruzzaman. Kean to tower.   Sylhet : Bashia Prokashony, 2022. 111 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 300 TK. ISBN 9789849660071. (109222) 

Hossain, Ayman. Morocco and Spain.   Dhaka : Noboprokash, 2022. 80 p.; 400 TK. 22 cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9789843526953. (109572) 

910.8  Compilation of Travel 

Mujib u huque. Chronicles in the time of maladies : memoir of a candid Bangladeshi Canadian.  

Dhaka : Academic press and publishers library, 2022. 284 p. : ills. ; 21 cm. Board. 600 TK. 

ISBN 9789848045411. (114416) 

912.0284  Compass 

Yang lu, Sheng. The Pilgrim Compass.   Taiwan : Self study and Development Association, 

2022. 344 p.;  22 cm. Board.  TK. ISBN 9789848574069. (113535) 

920  Biography   

Majumdar, Ramendu. My Early years.   Dhaka : Kathaprokash, 2022. 144 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

300TK. ISBN 9789849641810. (114402) 

Zaman, Chowdhury I. In the Corridors of Elysium.   Dhaka : APPL,  2022. 427p.;  22cm. Board. 

800 tk.  ISBN 9789848045862. (114035) 

Zaman, Niaz (ed.). Syed waliullah : A centenary tribute.  Dhaka : Panjeree pub., 2022. 167 p.;  

21 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789846345179. (113406) 

923.15492  Bangabandhu- Bangladesh 

Atiur Rahman. Bangabandhu for beginners.   Dhaka : Aloghar Prakashsna, 2022. 136 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 900 TK. ISBN 9789849461081. (111192) 

Rounaq. Bangabandhu sheikh mujibur rahman : philosophy, politice and policies.  Dhaka : 

Prothoma prokashan, 2022. 151 p.;  21 cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9789849647584. (112425) 

Mozumder, M Abul Kashem. Bangabandhu's Philosophy of Public Administration.   Dhaka : A 

H Development Publishing House, 2022. 122 p.; 500 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789849146766. 

(113259) 

 

 



952 History of Japan 

Hossain, Faruque. Amazing Japan.   Dhaka : Chandrabati Academy, 2022. 319 p.;  22 cm. Board. 

600 TK. ISBN 9789849624103. (114640) 

954  History India 

Anisur Rahman. Partition of India : A political history of the sub-continent.  Dhaka : Subarna, 

2022. 415 p.;  21 cm. Board. 1000 TK. ISBN 9789849560340. (112486) 

954.0256  Mughal Aviary 

Huq, Sabiha. The Mughal Aviary.   Dhaka: University Press Limited, 2022. 217 p.;  22 cm. 

Board.  ISBN 9789845063913. (113282) 

954.92 History - Bangladesh  

Kamal Uddin Ahmed. Reflections on Bangladesh and Global Issues.  Dhaka : Student ways, 

2022. 231 p.;  22 cm. Board. 400TK. ISBN 9789849650331. (109760) 

Thowhidul Islam, Md. Bangladesh Studies.   Dhaka : Academia Publishing House Ltd, 2022. 

355 p.; 600 TK. 22 cm. Board.  ISBN 9789843521248. (114537) 

954.9204  Ekushey Anthology 

Niaz Zaman (ed.). An Ekushey Anthology.  Dhaka: Writers.ink, 2022. 161p.;  22 cm. Board.  

ISBN 9789848715307. (109322) 

954.9205  Biography of freedom fighter 

Chaudhury, Shyamali nasreen. DR. Alim : a martyr of 1971.  Dhaka : Baatighar, 2022. 171 p.;  

21 cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9789849607175. (112763) 

954.9205  History of Liberation War 

Haque, Linu. Girls of Gallantry.   Dhaka : Ankur Prakashani, 2022. 207 p.;  22 cm. Board. 80 

TK. ISBN 9789849627401. (113415) 

Ishrat Firdousi (ed.). The Murti Boys.   Dhaka: University Press Limited, 2022. 412 P.;  22 cm. 

Board.  TK. ISBN 9789845063722. (112472) 

Khurshid Solaiman (Polly). The Murti Boys.   Dhaka: University Press Limited, 2022. 412 P.; 22 

cm. Board.  TK. ISBN 9789845063722. (112472) 

 

 



954.922  History-Dhaka  

Momen, Mehnaaz. Living Dhaka, Leaving Dhaka : Memories of Bangladesh.  Dhaka : Jagriti 

Prokashony, 2022. 234 p.;  22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789849626213. (113525) 

954.9222  History-Faridpur 

Khurshid Solaiman (Polly). The Economic Life of A Bengal District.   Dhaka: Nyanjuli, 2022. 

176 P.;  22 cm. Board. 400 TK. ISBN 9789849525059. (109420) 

959.1  History -Myanmar 

Al masum. Bhasan char : bastion in the bay.  Dhaka : Agamee prakashani, 2022. 79 p. : ills. ; 21 

cm. Board. 350 TK. ISBN 9789840427840. (114329) 

960  History-Africa  

Niaz, Mahmud. Startling African sojourns.   Sylhet : Bashia Prokashony, 2022. 204 p.;  22 cm. 

Board. 450 TK. ISBN 9789849607656. (109223)                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Author Index 

 

A 

A. F. Salauddin Ahmed (ed.). Bangladesh : National Culture and heritage. 306.095492 

Abdul Mabud, Muhammad. Islam and Moral Education. 371.32 

Abdul Mazid, Muhamad. Eid Economics and other Essays.  339 

Abu Karim.Hundred Poems. 821 

Adhikary, Niranjan(ed.). Hindu Religion and Moral Education class eight. 294.5 

Ahmed, Sharif  Uddin  (ed.). Bangladesh Economic Review 2022. Finance Division. 330.95492 

Ahmed, Sharif  Uddin  (ed.). 50 Years Of Bangladesh. 338.95492 

Ahrar Ahmad. Political Parties in India. Ahrar Ahmad. 320.954 

Aich, Mithila. Bravely. 362.2 

Akhter Hussain. Living with Covid-19. 571.992 

Al masum. Bhasan char : bastion in the bay. 959.1 

Anisur Rahman. Partition of India : A political history of the sub-continent. 954 

Ashiqul Islam (ed.). Fundamentals of model united nations. 341.23 

Atiur Rahman. Bangabandhu for beginners. 923.15492 

Ayesha Kabir (ed.). Framed Adrita Kibria. 823 

Ayvalli, Ramazan. My Beloved Prophet. (sm) [Part-1]. 297.63 

Azizun Nahar Islam. Women and Values in Islam. 305.4 

B 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics. (BBS) Statistical Yearbook Bangladesh 2021. 310 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics. Statistical Pocketbook. 310 



Bashir Ahmed. Governance Development Diplomacy : Bangladesh Perspective. 321.8095492 

Bhuiya, Shajahan. Development Mosaics : A collection of articles on development and related 

topics. 89.352 

Bibha, Ayesha J. Mindspeed : how ambitious leaders cleverly use their minds over time and 

energy. 128 

Biswas, Tanisha. Short Story. 891.44301 

C 

Chaudhury, Shyamali nasreen. DR. Alim : a martyr of 1971. 954.9205 

Choudhury, Nuruzzaman. Kean to tower. 910 

Chowdhury, Umme Hani. My Golden Days with khaled. 823 

E 

Elahi, S.A.M Mahbub. Service Law Ready Reference. 340 

Elora Shehabuddin. Sisters in the Mirror. 305.42 

F 

Fatma Ahmed, Sabrina . (Tr.) War after the war : A Mother's tale. 355.02 

Ferdousi, Nahid. The Language of justice in practice. 340 

Feroz Mukul, Mohammed. FM's Golden English : English of Grade -0. 398.8 

Fysal, R.A. Air strike poems. 821 

G 

Gibran, Kahlil. The Prophet. 811.52 

Gulshan E  Yasmin. Scientist Hingti: science fiction. 808.838762 

H 

Hafizur Rahman, S.M. Common confused English words. 420 

Haider, Akbar . (Kiron). Seven Train & Some. 821 

Haider, Syed Mustansir. Azmat-e-Ashra-e-Mubashra. 179.9 

Haque, Linu. Girls of Gallantry. 954.9205 



Hasna Begum. Begum Rokeya The Feminist Views and Visions. 820 

Hazzaz Ahmed. Islamic Thoughts & Theories. 297.01 

Hemayet Uddin. Diplomacy in obscurity : a memoir. 327.2 

Hoque, Mohammad Zahirul. Fundamental Concepts of Sociology. 301 

Hossain, Ayman. Morocco and Spain. 910 

Hossain, Faruque. Amazing Japan. 952 

Hossain, Mohammad Jakir. The Rules of English Pronunciation. 425 

Hossain, Mohammed Belayet. Public Safety and Security through Private Security Service : the 

Bangladesh perspective. 363.289095492 

Hossain, Mohammed Belayet. Public Safety and Security through Private Security Service : the 

Bangladesh perspective. 651 

Hossain, Zahid. The right to Govern : Principles of credible democratic election. 321.8 

Howlader, Sushil Ranjan. Nature, course, and causes of change in social systems and civilization 

: a utilitarianistic analysis of human history. 301 

Huq, Sabiha. The Mughal Aviary. 954.0256 

Hussain, Akhter. Bangabandhu and Bangladesh : politics, culture and heritage. 080.32 

Hussain, Akhter. Human Rights : Issues and Challenges. 323 

Hussain, Motaher. What I spoke What I wrote. 370 

Hussain, Motaher. Talks on Trade & Development. 340.08 

I 

Ilahi Rahman, Sheikh Ahkam. (Junnun). Light of Orders. 297.122404 

Ishrat Firdousi (ed.). The Murti Boys. 954.9205 

 

J 

Jahan, Rounaq. Bangabandhu sheikh mujibur rahman : philosophy, politice and policies. 

923.15492 

Jahurul Islam. Fundamental English Language Skills. 420.7 



Jahurul Islam. Teaching Second Language Skills. 420.7 

Jalal, Mohammad Shah. An Operation to Remember. Brigadier General Mohammad Shah 

Jalal.358.18 

John Richards. The Political Economy of Education in South Asia. 327.11 

K 

Kamal Uddin Ahmed. Reflections on Bangladesh and Global Issues. 954.92 

Kamal, Sajed. The Renewable Energy Transition. 363.73874 

Kamrul Hassan Mozumbdr, Md.VEWPOINT : A Postgraduate Exam aid for in Anesthesiology. 

610 

Karim, M. Fazlul. Musafir Story of an Unrelenting Journey. 891.44301 

Karim, Syed Sajedul. Beliefs in Life Here and here-after. 297.01 

Kazi Fabia. Monster. 821 

Kazi Matin Uddin ahmed (ed.) GEOSCIENCES FOR SOCIETY AND SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT OF  BANGLADESH. 303.44 

Kazi Nurul Islam. Religions for Peace. 200 

Khalilur Rahman, Mohammad.Global Vision. 573.88 

Khan, Galib Ahsan. Reconstruction of some Philosophical ideas. 100 

Khan, M Skander Hayat. Elements of Probability Theory and its Applications. 519.2 

Khan, Md. Shaukot Ali. The Progression : urban & regional development planning perspectives. 

307.1416 

Khan, Monsur Rahman (ed.). Unpublished Rumana Chowdhury. 821 

Khan, Nabiha Wasimat. Dearest, You made it. 821 

Khurshid Solaiman (Polly). The Economic Life of A Bengal District. 954.9222 

Khurshid Solaiman (Polly). The Murti Boys. 954.9205 

L 

Law Commission. The journey of the constitution of Bangladesh. 342.02 

 



M 

M. N. S Borhan. True Valentino To Every.  891.441 

Mahmood, K. Shamsuddin.Coeval Cutting- Edge Legal Issues of Bangladesh. 040.34 

Majumdar, Ramendu. My Early years. 920 

Manzoorul Islam, Syed (ed.). 50 years of Bangladesh for children. 323.352 

Mashiul Alam. Pakistan a novella. 823 

Matin, M. A. A tale of two supreme courts. 340 

Mazumder, Arshia. Pink sweater and foggy days. 821 

Mohammad Tauhidul Islam (ed.). Anti-Corruption Cartoons.  741.5 

Mohammed Belayet Hossain. Public Safety and Security Through Private Security Service :  The 

Bangladesh Perspective. 303.04 

Momen, Mehnaaz. Living Dhaka, Leaving Dhaka : Memories of Bangladesh. 954.922 

Monirul Islam . (Royal). An Exclusive English Grammar. 425 

Monjur, Mushfik. Speak Like A Marketer. 381 

Monjur, Mushfik. The Vision Pulls your Business. 573.88 

Mostafa, Salma (Nusrat). Exercise of Power : by women characters in Ibsen's a doll's house, 

ghost, hedda habler, rosmersholm and the lady from the sea. 613.71 

Motaher Hussain. Poems at Leisure. 821 

Mozumder, M Abul Kashem. Bangabandhu's Philosophy of Public Administration. 923.15492 

Mrittika, Aahir. The Unforgiving City and I. 821 

Mujib U haque. Chronicles in the time maladies : Memoir of a candid Bangladeshi Canadian. 

920 

Mujib u huque.Chronicles in the time of maladies : memoir of a candid Bangladeshi Canadian. 

910.8 

Muntasir Mamun (ed.). A to Z of Bangladesh genocide 1971. 364.151095492 

Murshed, Rubaiya. Nobody's Children. 823.0108 

N 



Nath, Parthih Kumar. The Unfinished. 823.01 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Art and Culture: Class VII. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. BUDDHIST RELIGION STUDIES : 

CLASS SEVEN. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Christian Religion Studies : Class VII. 

371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Digital  Technology : Class VII. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Digital  Technology : Class VII. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Elementary Mathematics : Class three. 

371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. English Dakhil: Class VI. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. ENGLISH FOR TODAY: Class  3. 

371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND 

COMPOSITION: CLASS NINE- TEN. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Hindu Religion Studies: Class Seven. 

371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Islamic studies : Class seven. 371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Science exercise  Book: Class  Seven. 

371.32 

National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh. Science exercise  Book: Class  Seven. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Accounting : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Agriculture studies : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Agriculture studies : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Art and culture : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Arts and crafts : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Arts and crafts : classes nine-ten. 371.32 



National curriculum and textbook Board. Bangladesh and global studiesclass 3. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Bangladesh and global studies : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Bangladesh and global studies : Class five. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Bangladesh and global studies : classes nine-ten. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Bangladesh and global studies : class four. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Buddhist religion and moral education : Class five. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Buddhist religion and moral education : classes 3. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Buddhist religion and moral education : classes nine-

ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Buddhist religion and moral education : class eight. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Buddhist religion and moral education : class four. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Buddhist religion studies : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Business entrepreneurship : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Career education  : Classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Christian religion and moral education. Class eight. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Christian religion and moral education : Class five. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Christian religion and moral education : class three. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Christian religion and moral education : class four. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Christian religion studies : class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Civics and citizenship : classes nine-ten. 371.32 



National curriculum and textbook Board. Civics and citizenship : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Cristian religion and moral education : classes nine-ten. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Digital technology : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Elementary mathematics : Class five. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Elementary mathematics : class four. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Elementary mathematics : class two. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Elementary science : Class five. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Elementary science : class three. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Elementary science : class four. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English  : Class seven. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English : class vi. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English : Class seven. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English : dakhil class seven. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today  : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today  : Class 2. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : Class five. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : class 1. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : class 1. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : class one. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : Class 4. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : classes nine-ten, dakhil. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : class two. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : classes XI-XII and alim. 371.32 



National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : classes 3. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : classes nine-ten . (vocational). 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today : class two. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English for today dakhil : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English grammar and composition : dakhil, class eight. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English grammar and composition : class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English grammar and composition : classes nine-ten. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. English grammar and composition : class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Finance and banking : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Geography and environment : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Higher mathematics : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Hindu religion and moral education : Class five. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Hindu religion and moral education : classes nine-ten. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Hindu religion and moral education : class four. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Hindu religion and moral education : Class eight. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Hindu religion studies : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. History and social science  an inquiry-based reader : 

Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. History and social science . (an inquiry-based reader) : 

Class seven. 371.32 



National curriculum and textbook Board. History and social science activity book : Class six. 

371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. History of Bangladesh and world civilization : classes 

nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Home science : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Home science : class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Islam and moral education  : Classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Islam and moral education : Class five. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Islam and moral education : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Islam and moral education : class four. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Islamic studies : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Life and livelihood : Class  seven. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Life and livelihood : Class seven. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Life and livelihood : class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Mathematics : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Mathematics : classes nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Mathematics : class vii. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Mathematics : class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Physical education and health : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Physical education, health science and sports : classes 

nine-ten. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Science : Class eight. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Science exercise book : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Science investigative study : Class seven. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Science investigative study : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Teacher's guide english for today : Class 1. 371.32 



National curriculum and textbook Board. Wellbeing : Class six. 371.32 

National curriculum and textbook Board. Work and life oriented education : Class eight. 371.32 

Neyamul Islam, Md. The Understanding of Free Trade Agreements : the rhetoric and reality of 

SAFTA. 382.9154 

Niaz Zaman . (Edt.). An Ekushey Anthology. 954.9204 

Niaz, Mahmud. Startling African sojourns. 960 

Nizam, Sarwar Jahan. Waves After Waves. 355.092 

Nurul Kabir.Birth of Bangladesh : the politics of history and the history of politics. 320.095492 

O 

Orwell, George. Animal Farm : a fairy story. 823.912 

P 

Panday, Pranab Kumar. A Tale of a Successful Leader : corona pandemic and government 

response in Bangladesh. 303.34 

R 

Rafiqul Islam, Mohammad. Shipping Logistics and International Trade. 340.08 

Rana, Muhammad Farooq. A REAL SKETCH OF THE PROPHET MUHAMMAD. 297.63 

Rana, Muhammad Farooq. A REAL SKETCH OF THE PROPHET MUHAMMAD. 297.63 

Ranjan Howlader, Sushil. Methods of Research in Economics and Health economics. 613 

Raziur rahman. Textbook on media and cyber law. 340 

Rezaul Haque, Mohammad. How Much you Know. 370 

Rezaul Karim, K.M. Selected Writings of Professor Dr. Abdul Quadir Bhuiyan. 89.9144 

Riaz, Ali.More than meets the eye : Essays on Bangladeshi politics. 320.095492 

Rowshon Ara Romke. Sociology of Disability Stigmatization and Exclusion. 362.1 

Roy, Kashinath. The Memsaheb's foot. 823 

S 

Saint-Exupery, Antone De. The Little Prince. 843.912 



Salahuddin Ahmed, A.F. An Introductory Reader Bangladesh : national culture and heritage. 

306.095492 

Salahuddin M. Aminuzzaman. Insights on Trust, Inclusiveness and Governance in South Asia. 

351 

Sarder, Abdul Barik. Friends' Handbook of BCS Professional Cadre English Part-1. 820 

Sattar, M.A. Millennium text book of soil science. 631.4 

Shahid Mohammad. Die young. 823 

Shahin Alam. Md. Temples of Bangladesh. 203.5 

Shamim, Siful Islam. A Loving breeze. 821 

Shaykh ul islam . (Tran.) The Glorious QUR'ÁN. 297.122 

Shelley, Rahman. Mother. 823 

Singapori Math : World leader in math 2A. 510 

Singapori Math : World leader in math 1B. 510 

Strategies for Economic Development of Bangladesh. 330.95492 

T 

Tagore, Rabindranath. Kabuliwala and other stories. 891.44301 

Tahsin, Raika. Hurricane of heaven. 823 

Talukder, Md. Mahmud Hassan. Issues of Urban Development : Bangladesh and Hong Kong 

perspective. 303.44 

Tanvir Hussain . ( Himel). Essential Social Media Marketing for Start-Up. 381 

Tariq ul Hakim. Companies are citizens enforcement of fundamental rights. 323 

Tarqur Rahman. Easy Way for Learning English Word & Spelling. 821 

Tasnim, Shamima. Overcoming the challenges of teenage parental rule of role. 305.231 

Thowhidul Islam, Md. Bangladesh Studies. 954.92 

W 

World Leader in Math. Singapore Math. 371.32 



Y 

Yang lu, Sheng. The Pilgrim Compass. 912.0284 

Z 

Zaman, Chowdhury i . In the Corridors of Elysium. 920 

Zaman, Niaz (ed.). Syed waliullah : A centenary tribute. 920 

Zohurul Islam, Muhammad. Zakat Administration. 297.54 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Title Index 

 

A 

A Loving breeze.  See, Shamim, Siful Islam. 

A REAL SKETCH OF THE PROPHET MUHAMMAD.  See, Rana, Muhammad Farooq. 

A REAL SKETCH OF THE PROPHET MUHAMMAD.  See, Rana, Muhammad Farooq. 

A Tale of a Successful Leader : corona pandemic and government response in Bangladesh. See, 

Panday, Pranab Kumar. 

A tale of two supreme courts.  See, Matin, M.A. 

A to Z of Bangladesh genocide 1971.  See, edited by Muntasir Mamun . 

Accounting : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Agriculture studies : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Agriculture studies : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Air strike poems.  See, Fysal, R.A. 

Amazing Japan.  See, Hossain, Faruque. 

An Ekushey Anthology.  See, Niaz Zaman . (Edt.). 

An Exclusive English Grammar.  See, Monirul Islam . (Royal) 

An Introductory Reader Bangladesh : national culture and heritage. See, Salahuddin Ahmed, 

A.F. 

An Operation to Remember.  Brigadier General Mohammad Shah Jalal.See, Jalal, Mohammad 

Shah. 

Animal Farm : a fairy story. See, Orwell, George. 

Anti-Corruption Cartoons.  See, Mohammad Tauhidul Islam (ed.).  

Art and culture : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Art and Culture: Class VII. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  

Arts and crafts : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  



Arts and crafts : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Azmat-e-Ashra-e-Mubashra.  See, Haider, Syed Mustansir. 

B 

Bangabandhu and Bangladesh : politics, culture and heritage. See, Hussain, Akhter. 

Bangabandhu for beginners.  See, Atiur Rahman. 

Bangabandhu sheikh mujibur rahman : philosophy, politice and policies. See, Jahan, Rounaq. 

Bangabandhu's Philosophy of Public Administration.  See, Mozumder, M Abul Kashem. 

Bangladesh : National Culture and heritage. See, A. F. Salauddin Ahmed (ed.). 

Bangladesh and global studies class 3. See, National curriculum and textbook Board. 

Bangladesh and global studies : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Bangladesh and global studies : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Bangladesh and global studies : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Bangladesh and global studies : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Bangladesh Economic Review 2022.  Finance Division. See, Ahmed, Sharif  Uddin  (ed.).  

Bangladesh Studies.  See, Thowhidul Islam, Md. 

Begum Rokeya The Feminist Views and Visions.  See, Hasna Begum. 

Beliefs in Life Here and here-after.  See, Karim, Syed Sajedul. 

Bhasan char : bastion in the bay. See, Al masum. 

Birth of Bangladesh : the politics of history and the history of politics. See, Nurul Kabir. 

Bravely.  See, Aich, Mithila. 

Buddhist religion and moral education : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

Buddhist religion and moral education : classes 3. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Buddhist religion and moral education : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  



Buddhist religion and moral education : class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

Buddhist religion and moral education : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

BUDDHIST RELIGION STUDIES : CLASS SEVEN. See, National Curriculum and Textbook 

Board, Bangladesh.  

Buddhist religion studies : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Business entrepreneurship : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

C 

Career education  : Classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Christian religion and moral education.  Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

Christian religion and moral education : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

Christian religion and moral education : class three. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

Christian religion and moral education : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Christian Religion Studies : Class VII. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, 

Bangladesh.  

Christian religion studies : class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Chronicles in the time maladies : Memoir of a candid Bangladeshi Canadian. See, Mujib U 

haque. 

Civics and citizenship : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Coeval Cutting- Edge Legal Issues of Bangladesh. See, Mahmood, K. Shamsuddin. 

Common confused English words.  See, Hafizur Rahman, S.M. 

Companies are citizens enforcement of fundamental rights.  See, Tariq ul Hakim. 

Cristian religion and moral education : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

D 



Dearest, You made it. See, Khan, Nabiha Wasimat. 

Development Mosaics : A collection of articles on development and related topics.  See, Bhuiya, 

Shajahan. 

Die young.  See, Shahid Mohammad. 

Digital  Technology : Class VII. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  

Digital technology : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Diplomacy in obscurity : a memoir. See, Hemayet Uddin. 

DR. Alim : a martyr of 1971. See, Chaudhury, Shyamali nasreen. 

E 

Easy Way for Learning English Word & Spelling.  See, Tarqur Rahman. 

EID ECONOMICS AND OTHER ESSAYS.  See, ABDUL MAZID, MUHAMAD. 

Elementary Mathematics : Class three. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, 

Bangladesh.  

Elementary mathematics : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Elementary mathematics : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Elementary mathematics : class two. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Elementary science : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Elementary science : class three. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Elementary science : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Elements of Probability Theory and its Applications.  See, Khan, M Skander Hayat. 

English  : Class seven. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English : class vi. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English : Class seven. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English : Dakhil class seven. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English Dakhil: Class VI. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  



English for today  : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today  : Class 2. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : class 1. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : class one. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : Class 4. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : classes nine-ten, dakhil. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : class two. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : classes XI-XII and alim. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : classes 3. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : classes nine-ten . (vocational). See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today : class two. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English for today dakhil : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

ENGLISH FOR TODAY: Class  3. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  

English grammar and composition : dakhil, class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

English grammar and composition : class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

English grammar and composition : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

ENGLISH GRAMMAR AND COMPOSITION: CLASS NINE- TEN. See, National Curriculum 

and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  

Essential Social Media Marketing for Start-Up.  See, Tanvir Hussain ( Himel). 

Exercise of Power : by women characters in Ibsen's a doll's house, ghost, hedda habler, 

rosmersholm and the lady from the sea. See, Mostafa, Salma . (Nusrat). 

 



F 

50 years of Bangladesh for children.  See, Manzoorul Islam, Syed (ed.).  

50 Years Of Bangladesh: Sharif Uddin Ahmed (ed.). See, Ahmed, Sharif  Uddin  (ed.).  

Finance and banking : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

FM's Golden English : English of Grade -0. See, Feroz Mukul, Mohammed. 

Framed Adrita Kibria.  See, Ayesha Kabir (ed.) . 

Friends' Handbook of BCS Professional Cadre English Part-1.  See, Sarder, Abdul Barik. 

Fundamental Concepts of Sociology.  See, Hoque, Mohammad Zahirul. 

Fundamental English Language Skills.  See, Jahurul Islam. 

Fundamentals of model united nations.  See, Ashiqul Islam (ed.).  

G 

Geography and environment : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board. 

GEOSCIENCES FOR SOCIETY AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT OF  

BANGLADESH.  See, Kazi Matin Uddin ahmed . (ed.) 

Girls of Gallantry.  See, Haque, Linu. 

Global Vision.  See, Khalilur Rahman, Mohammad. 

Governance Development Diplomacy : Bangladesh Perspective. See, Bashir Ahmed. 

H 

Higher mathematics : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board. 

Hindu religion and moral education : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Hindu religion and moral education : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

Hindu religion and moral education : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Hindu religion and moral education : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Hindu Religion and Moral Education class eight.  See, edited by Adhikary, Niranjan . 

Hindu religion studies : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  



Hindu Religion Studies: Class Seven. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, 

Bangladesh.  

History and social science  an inquiry-based reader : Class six. See, National curriculum and 

textbook Board.  

History and social science. (an inquiry-based reader) : Class seven. See, National curriculum and 

textbook Board.  

History and social science activity book : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook 

Board.  

History of Bangladesh and world civilization : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and 

textbook Board.  

Home science : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Home science : class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

How Much you Know.  See, Rezaul Haque, Mohammad. 

Human Rights : Issues and Challenges. See, Hussain, Akhter. 

Hundred Poems.  See, Abu Karim. 

Hurricane of heaven.  See, Tahsin, Raika. 

I 

In the Corridors of Elysium. See, Zaman, Chowdhury i . 

Insights on Trust, Inclusiveness and Governance in South Asia.  See, Salahuddin M. 

Aminuzzaman. 

Islam and moral education  : Classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Islam and Moral Education.  See, Abdul Mabud, Muhammad. 

Islam and moral education : Class five. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Islam and moral education : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Islam and moral education : class four. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Islamic studies : Class seven. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, Bangladesh.  

Islamic studies : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  



Islamic Thoughts & Theories.  See, Hazzaz Ahmed. 

Issues of Urban Development : Bangladesh and Hong Kong perspective. See, Talukder, Md. 

Mahmud Hassan. 

 

K 

Kabuliwala and other stories.  See, Tagore, Rabindranath. 

Kean to tower.  See, Choudhury, Nuruzzaman. 

 

L 

Life and livelihood : Class seven. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Life and livelihood : class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Light of Orders.  See, Ilahi Rahman, Sheikh Ahkam . (Junnun). 

Living Dhaka, Leaving Dhaka : Memories of Bangladesh. See, Momen, Mehnaaz. 

Living with Covid-19.  See, Akhter Hussain 

M 

Mathematics : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Mathematics : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Mathematics : class vii. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Mathematics : class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Methods of Research in Economics and Health economics.  See, Ranjan Howlader, Sushil. 

Millennium text book of soil science.  See, Sattar, M.A. 

Mindspeed : how ambitious leaders cleverly use their minds over time and energy. See, Bibha, 

Ayesha J. 

Monster.  See, Kazi Fabia. 

More than meets the eye : Essays on Bangladeshi politics. See, Riaz, Ali. 

Morocco and Spain.  See, Hossain, Ayman. 



Mother.  See, Shelley, Rahman. 

Musafir Story of an Unrelenting Journey. See, Karim, M. Fazlul. 

My Beloved Prophet . (sm) [Part-1].  See, Ayvalli, Ramazan. 

My Early years.  See, Majumdar, Ramendu. 

My Golden Days with khaled.  See, Chowdhury, Umme Hani. 

N 

Nature, course, and causes of change in social systems and civilization : a utilitarianistic analysis 

of human history. See, Howlader, sushil ranjan. 

Nobody's Children.  See, Murshed, Rubaiya. 

 

O 

Overcoming the challenges of teenage parental rule of role.  See, Tasnim, Shamima. 

P 

Pakistan a novella.  See, Mashiul Alam. 

Partition of India : A political history of the sub-continent. See, Anisur Rahman. 

Physical education and health : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Physical education, health science and sports : classes nine-ten. See, National curriculum and 

textbook Board.  

Pink sweater and foggy days.  See, Mazumder, arshia. 

Poems at Leisure.  See, Motaher Hussain. 

Political Parties in India.  See, Ahrar Ahmad. 

Public Safety and Security through Private Security Service : the Bangladesh perspective. See, 

Hossain, Mohammed Belayet. 

Public Safety and Security through Private Security Service : the Bangladesh perspective. See, 

Hossain, Mohammed Belayet. 

Public Safety and Security Through Private Security Service :   The Bangladesh Perspective. 

See, Mohammed Belayet Hossain. 



 

R 

Reconstruction of some Philosophical ideas.  See, Khan, Galib Ahsan. 

Reflections on Bangladesh and Global Issues.  See, Kamal Uddin Ahmed. 

Religions for Peace.  See, Kazi Nurul Islam. 

S 

Science : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Science exercise  Book: Class  Seven. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, 

Bangladesh.  

Science exercise  Book: Class  Seven. See, National Curriculum and Textbook Board, 

Bangladesh.  

Science exercise book : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Science investigative study : Class seven. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Science investigative study : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Scientist Hingti : science fiction. See, Gulshan E  Yasmin. 

Selected Writings of Professor Dr. Abdul Quadir Bhuiyan.  See, Rezaul Karim, K.M. 

Service Law Ready Reference.  See, Elahi, S.A.M Mahbub. 

Seven Train & Some. See, Haider, Akbar . (Kiron). 

Shipping Logistics and International Trade.  See, Rafiqul Islam, Mohammad. 

Short Story.  See, Biswas, Tanisha. 

Singapore Math.  See, World Leader in Math. 

Singapori Math : World leader in math 2A. See,  

Singapori Math : World leader in math 1B. See,  

Sisters in the Mirror.  See, Elora Shehabuddin. 

Sociology of Disability Stigmatization and Exclusion.  See, Rowshon Ara Romke. 

Speak Like A Marketer.  See, Monjur, Mushfik. 



Startling African sojourns.  See, Niaz, Mahmud. 

Statistical Pocketbook.  See, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics. 

Statistical Yearbook Bangladesh 2021.  See, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics . (BBS) 

Strategies for Economic Development of Bangladesh.  See,  

Syed waliullah : A centenary tribute. See, Zaman, Niaz (ed.).  

T 

Talks on Trade & Development.  See, Hussain, Motaher. 

Teacher's guide english for today : Class 1. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Teaching Second Language Skills.  See, Jahurul Islam. 

Temples of Bangladesh.  See, Shahin Alam. Md. 

Textbook on media and cyber law.  See, Raziur rahman. 

The Economic Life of A Bengal District.  See, Khurshid Solaiman (Polly). 

The Glorious QUR'ÁN.  See, Shaykh ul islam (Tran.) 

The journey of the constitution of Bangladesh.  See, Law Commission. 

The Language of justice in practice.  See, Ferdousi, Nahid. 

The Little Prince.  See, Saint-Exupery, Antone De. 

The Memsaheb's foot.  See, Roy, Kashinath. 

The Mughal Aviary.  See, Huq, Sabiha. 

The Murti Boys.  See, Ishrat Firdousi (ed.).  

The Murti Boys.  See, Khurshid Solaiman (Polly). 

The Pilgrim Compass.  See, Yang lu, Sheng. 

The Political Economy of Education in South Asia. See, John Richards. 

The Progression : urban & regional development planning perspectives. See, Khan, Md. Shaukot 

Ali. 

The Prophet.  See, Gibran, Kahlil. 



The Renewable Energy Transition.  See, Kamal, Sajed. 

The right to Govern : Principles of credible democratic election. See, Hossain, Zahid. 

The Rules of English Pronunciation.  See, Hossain, Mohammad Jakir. 

The Understanding of Free Trade Agreements : the rhetoric and reality of SAFTA. See, Neyamul 

Islam, Md. 

The Unfinished.  See, Nath, Parthih Kumar. 

The Unforgiving City and I.  See, Mrittika, Aahir. 

The Vision Pulls your Business.  See, Monjur, Mushfik. 

True Valentino To Every.   See, M. N. S Borhan. 

U 

Unpublished Rumana Chowdhury.  See, Khan, Monsur Rahman. 

V 

VEWPOINT : A Postgraduate Exam aid for in Anesthesiology. See, kamrul Hassan Mozumbdr, 

Md. 

W 

War after the war : A Mother's tale. See, Fatma ahmed, Sabrina . (Tr.) 

Waves After Waves.  See, Nizam, Sarwar Jahan. 

Wellbeing : Class six. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

What I spoke What I wrote.  See, Hussain, Motaher. 

Women and Values in Islam.  See, Azizun Nahar Islam. 

Work and life oriented education : Class eight. See, National curriculum and textbook Board.  

Z 

Zakat Administration.  Muhammad Zohurul IslamSee, Zohurul Islam, Muhammad. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Publisher Index 

A 

A H Development Publishing House, 143, New Matket, Dhaka-1205. Phone: 01715022927. 

Abdul Quadir Bhuiyan Foundation, Capital Mahua, M-70. 3, Merul Badda, Dhaka-1212. 

Academia Publishing House Ltd, 253-254 Elephant Road, Kantaban, Dhaka-1205. Phone: 

01400403954. 

Academic Press and Publishers Library, Apt : C-2, House -70/1, Road-6/A, Dhanmondi R/A, 

Dhaka-1209. Phone : 01857800513. Email: applbooks@gmail.com 

Adarsha, 38 P.K. Ray Road, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. Phone : 01793296202. Email : 

info@adarsha.com.bd 

Aditya Anik Prokashoni, 85, Mogbazar Wireless Railgate, Mogbazar, Dhaka-1217. 

Phone: 01712-229245. 

Agamee Prakashani, 36 Bangla Bazar Rd, Dhaka-1100, Phone: 02-47110021. 

Ahmed Publishing House, 66 Paridash Road, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100.Email : 

info@ahmedph.com 

Aloghar Prakashsna, Dhaka. Concord Emporium, New Elephant Rd, Dhaka 1000 Phone: 01709-

389074 
 

Ananya, 38/2 Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. Email : anannyadhaka@gmail.com 

Anirban, 152. 2, j Greet Road, Dhaka-1205. 

Ankur Prakashani, 38/4 Banglabazar(3rd Floor), Dhaka-1100. Phone:  01711-061218 

B 

Baatighar Prokashoni, 37 Bangla Bazar Rd, Dhaka Phone: 01720-425988. 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics . (BBS), Statistics & Informatics Division . (SID), Ministry of 

Planning, Dhaka. 

https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=599065716&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&q=aditya+anik+prokashoni+dhaka+phone&ludocid=210711773230897805&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwi7i9q__-ODAxVecGwGHbZrARcQ6BN6BAglEAI
https://www.google.com/search?q=Aditya+Anik+Prokashoni%2C+193%2C+Mogbazar+Wireless+Railgate%2C+Mogbazar%2C+Dhaka-1217.&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Aditya+Anik+Prokashoni%2C+193%2C+Mogbazar+Wireless+Railgate%2C+Mogbazar%2C+Dhaka-1217.&aqs=chrome..69i57.592j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=599065716&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&q=agamee+prakashani+phone&ludocid=8284308820721896477&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwiB2N7RgOSDAxXHd2wGHQT_B4cQ6BN6BAgnEAI
https://www.google.com/search?q=agami+prakashani&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=agami+prokasho&aqs=chrome.1.69i57j0i10i22i30.14679j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=599065716&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&q=aloghar+prokashona+dhaka+phone&ludocid=17200260904215380309&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjC6ayRgeSDAxXQXGwGHVPxAOYQ6BN6BAgtEAI
https://www.google.com/search?q=Aloghar+Prakashsna&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Aloghar+Prakashsna&aqs=chrome..69i57j0i13i30.840j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?q=Aloghar+Prakashsna&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Aloghar+Prakashsna&aqs=chrome..69i57j0i13i30.840j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=599065716&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&q=aloghar+prokashona+dhaka+phone&ludocid=17200260904215380309&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjC6ayRgeSDAxXQXGwGHVPxAOYQ6BN6BAgtEAI
https://www.google.com/search?q=Ankur+Prakashani%2C+38.+4+Banglabazar%2C+Dhaka-1100.&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Ankur+Prakashani%2C+38.+4+Banglabazar%2C+Dhaka-1100.&aqs=chrome..69i57.248j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=599065716&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&q=batighar+prokashoni+phone&ludocid=13482698255056047083&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjQgae8g-SDAxXJTWcHHd5XDzwQ6BN6BAgjEAI
https://www.google.com/search?q=baatighar+prokashoni&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Baatighar+pro&aqs=chrome.0.0i355i512j46i175i199i512j69i57.8416j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8


Bashia Prokashony, Shamsuddin House, Station Road, Sylhet. 

Bateshwar Barnon (Pvt.) Ltd., 166-167 Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Saroni, Bijoynagar, Dhaka-

1000. 

Beacon Pubcations, 47, North brook hall road (2nd Floor), Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. Phone: 

01779048747. 

Bengal Publication, Bengal Shilpalay, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209.     Phone: 01844-050505 

BIIT Publications,  38. 3 Banglabazar, Dhaka. 

Boisoi, 14. 4, Tikkapara, Mohammadpur, Dhaka-1207. 

Bornomala, 253-254, Concord Emporium , Katabon, Elephant Road, Dhaka, Email: 

bornomala029@gmail.com, Phone: 01779518417. 

Borshadupur, 9 Bangla Bazar Rd, Dhaka-1100, Phone: 01615-526662. 

Brothers Law Book House, 87, South Banasree, Block-G, Road-9. 7, Khilgaon, Dhaka-1219. 

C 

Centre for genocide-torture and liberation war studies ;  

Chandrabati Academy, 21 Purana Paltan Line . (1st floor), Dhaka-1000. 

Chayan Prokashan, 12/A, Nakshi Tower, 6/D, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. 

Choitro, Kantaban, Dhaka. 

D 

Darikoma Publication, 44/1, New Market City Complex, New Market,       Dhaka-1205. Email: 

darikomaprokasoni@gmail.com, Phone: 01840675427. 

Department of Archaeology, Ministry of Cultural Affairs. 

Department of Geology, Dhaka-1000. 

Digontho Publisher, Tophana Road, Dhaka-1100. Phone: 01712-077949 

Dolphin Medical Books, Aziz Super Market, Dhaka-1205. Phone: 01797244962. 

F 

Finance Division,   Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

FM Publications, 26, Banglabazar, Ali Reza Market, Dhaka-1100. 

https://www.google.com/search?q=Bengal+Publication%2C+Bengal+Shilpalay%2C+Dhanmondi%2C+Dhaka-1209.&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Bengal+Publication%2C+Bengal+Shilpalay%2C+Dhanmondi%2C+Dhaka-1209.&aqs=chrome..69i57j33i160.1089j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
mailto:bornomala029@gmail.com
https://www.google.com/search?q=Borshadupur%2C+Banglabazar%2C+Dhaka.&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Borshadupur%2C+Banglabazar%2C+Dhaka.&aqs=chrome..69i57j33i160l3.1216j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
mailto:darikomaprokasoni@gmail.com
https://www.google.com/search?sca_esv=599077546&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&q=digonto+prokashoni+dhaka+phone&ludocid=14781132513711771837&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwje7rvRjuSDAxVOT2wGHWopA-wQ6BN6BAgiEAI
https://www.google.com/search?q=Digontho+Publisher%2C+Tophana+Road%2C+Dhaka-1100.&rlz=1C1BNSD_enBD1042BD1042&oq=Digontho+Publisher%2C+Tophana+Road%2C+Dhaka-1100.&aqs=chrome..69i57j33i10i160.528j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8


Friends' Book Corner, 16, Rafin Plaza (2nd floor), 3/B Mirpur Road,            Dhaka-1205. Phone: 

9664871 

I 

Idea Prokashon, Rangpur. 

J 

Jagriti Prokashony, Elephant Road Dhaka-1205. 

Jalchhabi Prokashon, 43/9/4 Shyamoli Housing, Adabor, Dhaka. 

Jatiya Sahitya Prakash, Basement 55, Concord Emporium Shopping Complex, 253-254, 

Katabon, Dhaka-1205. 

Joltorongo pub., keranigonj. 

Jonoprio Prokashani, 38, Banglabazar (1st Floor), Dhaka-1000.  Phone: 01751943337. 

Joyotee, 68 concord emporium, kantabon, dhaka-1205 

K 

Kamrul Book House, 46-47, North Book Hall Road, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. Pho-

0247113507. Mobile: 01779048747. Email:kamrulbookhouse@yahoo.com 

Kathaprokash, 38. 4, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. 

Kharimati,  35 Momin Road, Chattogram. 

Kobita charcha, 20 concord emporium, kantabon, dhaka-1205 

L 

Law Commission, 15 college road, dhaka-1000 

Light of Hope Ltd, Rezina Garden, 67/A, Dhanmondi 9/A, Dhaka-1209. 

M 

Matraprokash,  34, North brook Hall Road, Dhaka. 

Minhaj publication, Pallabi, Dhaka-1216. 

Mowla Brothers,  

Mullick Brothers, 42, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. Phone 9533344 



N 

Nabarag Prokashani, 38, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. 

National Curriculum and TextBoard., 69-70 Motijheel Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000. 

Noboprokash, Islami Tower, 11. 1, Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100 

Nree Prokashon, 584, West Nakhalpara, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215. 

Nyanjuli, 253-254 Elephant Road, Kantaban, Dhaka-1205. 

O 

Odommo Prokash, 278, Elephant Road Katabon, Dhaka. Phone: 01708637383. 

P 

Panjeree Publications Ltd, 43 Shilpacharya Zainul Abedin Sarak, Shantinagar, Dhaka-1212. 

Pathak shamabesh, Aziz Market, Shahbag, Dhaka. 

Pencil Publications, House-1363, Avenue-03, Road No-7, Dhaka 

Pial printing & publications,  

Pranto Prokashon, 36 Banglabazar, Dhaka. 

Priomukh Prokashon,   Dhaka, Bangladesh. 

Prothoma Prokashan, 19 Karwan Bazar ,Dhaka-1215. Phone: 88028180081. Email: 

prothoma@prothomalo.com 

R 

R & R Publications Ltd., House-39, 1st Floor, Road-17/A, Block-E, Banani,  Dhaka-1213. 

Rawa Publication, Tejgaon, Dhaka. 

Royal Publication, Mirpur-1, Dhaka. 

Rushda Prokash, 38 Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. 

S 

Samhati publications, 305 Rose View Plaza, 185 Bir Uttam C R Dutta Road, Hatirpool, Dhaka-

1205. 

Self study and Development Association,  



Shahitya Prakash, 87 Purana Paltan Line, Dhaka-1000. Email: shahityap@gmail.com 

Shobdoshoily, 38. 4, Banglabazar Dhaka-1100. 

Shova Prokash, 38. 4 Banglabazar, Dhaka-1100. 

Shrabon Prokashoni, Rose View Plaza, 185, Bir Uttam C. R. Road, Dhanmondi C/A, Dhaka-

1205. Phone: 01715751117. 

SJF Bangladesh, Banani. 

Student ways,  

Subarna,  

T 

The Royel Publishers,  38. 3 Banglabazar, Dhaka. 

The University Press Limited, 74/B/1, Green Road, RH Home Centre  . (Level-3), Tejgaon, 

Dhaka-1215. 

Toitomboor Publication, 40/3 Nayapaltan, Inner Circular Road, Dhaka-1000, phone: 

01971199201. 

U 

Uniroot Media and Communication Ltd., Dhaka. 

University Press Limited, Kalabagan, Dhaka. 

V 

Vinnomatra Prokashoni, 34, Rabindra Sarani, Uttara Dhaka. Mob- 01835847755. 

W 

Writers.Ink, Kazi Nazru Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000. 


